
 

Page 1 of 4 

 

OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER MUNICIPAL CORPORATION 

Raipur (C.G.) 
e-Procurement Tender Notice 

Main Portal: http://eproc.cgstate.gov.in 
 

(First Call) 
 

NIT NO:   29   /SE/PWD /RMC/2022                        RAIPUR DATED: 12.04.2023 
 

Online bids are invited for the following works up to 04.05.2023 at 17:30 hours. 

 

S.No. 

System 

Tender 

No. Name of work/Description of work 

Probable 

amount of 

contract 

Class of 

Contractor 

registered in   

P.W.D. C.G. 

Tender 

form 

SOR 

Applicable 

1 130478 
Construction of Garment 

Factory shed at Mowa Raipur 

560.56 

Lacs 

“B” & 

Above 
Form 

“A & B” 

 

 
P.W.D. Building 

S.O.R. 01.01.2015 

(upto date 

Amendment ) &  
P.W.D Electrical 

SOR 2020(upto 

date Amendment ) 

& Non SOR 

Items 

 

The details can be viewed and downloaded online directly from the Government of Chhattisgarh e-

Procurement Portal https://eproc.cgstate.gov.in from 12.04.2023 10.30 Hours (IST) on wards.  

For more details on the tender and bidding process you may please visit the above-mentioned portal. 

NOTE: -  

1. All eligible/interested contractors are mandated to get enrolled on e-Procurement portal. 

2. Contractors can contact Help Desk for any clarification of their doubts regarding the process of 
Electronic Procurement System.  Help Desk at Toll Free No. 18002582502  or through Email ID 
helpdesk.eproc@cgswan.gov.in  

3. For More Details please download NIT details. 

 
 
 

 

 

                                                                                                        EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION  

RAIPUR (C.G.) 
  

https://eproc.cgstate.gov.in/


 

Page 2 of 4 

 

OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER MUNICIPAL CORPORATION 

RAIPUR (C.G.) 

  Notice Inviting Tender 

 

(First Call) 
 

Commissioner Raipur Municipal Corporation invites Online Tenders on behalf of Raipur Municipal 

Corporation in Form A (Percentage Rate) and Form B ( NSOR Item Rate) of CG PWD with special 

conditions from Registered contractor in CG Government for similar work on GoC e-Procurement 

System http://eproc.cgstate.gov.in 

Sr. 

No 

System 

Tender 

No. 

Name of Work 

Amount of 

the Estimate 

(In Lacs) 

Cost of 

Tender 

form 

Earnest 

Money 

Deposit 

(In Lacs) 

Eligible 

class of 

contractor 

/firm 

Time 

allowed 

for 
Completion 

SOR 

Applicable 

1 130478 Construction of 

Garment Factory 

shed at Mowa 

Raipur 560.56 Lacs 3000.00 
3.00 

lacs 

“B” & 

Above 

04 Month 

(including  

rainy 

season) 

P.W.D. Building 

S.O.R. 01.01.2015 

(upto date 
Amendment ) &  

P.W.D Electrical 
SOR 2020(upto 

date Amendment ) 

 

1. In order to participate in the tenders floated using the e-Procurement System, all 

contractors/bidders are required to get enrolled on the e-Procurement portal. 

2. The bids submitted online should be signed electronically with a Digital Certificate to 

establish the identity of the bidder bidding online. The registered contractors may obtain 

information required to issuance of Digital Certificate from e-Procurement system Help 

Desk, Toll Free No. 18002582502 or through Email ID helpdesk.eproc@cgswan.gov.in  

3. For submitting the bids online, the contractors/bidders are required to make online payment 

using the electronic payments gateway service Bid Submission Fee as mentioned above the 

different modes of electronic payments accepted on the e-Procurement System is available 

and can be viewed online on the e-Procurement Website. 

4. Tender Download, Submit Bid online, EMD and other Documents and other activities will be 

governed by the time schedules given under “Date-Time Detail(s)”.  

5. Physical Submission - Cost of Tender form in form of DD And EMD (by Registered Post/Speed 

Post only) FDR in favour of Commissioner, Municipal Corporation, Raipur and Non Judicial 

Stamp worth Rs.100/-   at Dated 08.05.2023 Time up to 17.30 PM. Courier Services and other 

means are not entertained.  

6. Conditions related to e-Procurement are furnished in Annexure O of tender document and 

will overrule other conditions wherever applicable/relevant. 

7. The Bidders has to submit (Upload Scan Copies/fill) his offer/credentials online as required in 

the tender in the online templates in relevant envelopes.  

8. The Bidders may refer Help Manual available online to perform their online activities. 

9. If there is any amendment in the tender it will be published online only. 



 

Page 3 of 4 

 

10. EMD, Live Registration copy, GST/ or GST Clearance, Bank Solvancy ( Minimum 15% of Pac 

amount)  and Affidavit on Non Judicial Stamp worth Rs.100/- should be essentially submitted 

by the Tenderer along with Other necessary documents by Registered / Speed Post only to 

Executive Engineer, Room No. 413, Superintending Engineer Office (PWD), Nagar Nigam 

Raipur, Mahatma Gandhi Sadan, New Building , Raipur, near Mahila Police Station. It is 

essentially to submit Affidavit worth Rs. 100/- and EMD physical by speed post or Registered 

post only. 

11. The bidder should have qualified technical supervisory staff and other operational staff in 

their role. (Attach a list of such staff with their C.V’s along with all supporting documents) 

12. The bidder should have minimum site testing equipments for execution of job. 

13. The bidder should have to submit the experience certificate duly certified by Executive 

Engineer or equivalent officer for the similar Nature of work.  

14. The successful agency should nominate ‘ A ‘ class electrical license holder/contractor for 

execution of all Electrical works pertaining to this contract. The details of electrical 

contractor should be submitted to the Employer after the award of the job prior to the 

execution of the work .  

15. Submission of Pre-Qualification Documents is mandatory. Non compliance will lead to 

cancellation of the bid.   

16.  The contractor must submit concern letter from manufacturer regarding truss-less roofing 

system. 

17. RMC ( Raipur Municipal Corporation) Shall Provide layout plan & General arrangement drawing 

for the work through their appointed consultant. Detailed Shop & structural drawings as per 

site condition shall have to be prepared by the agency & got approved from RMC & appointed 

consultant before execution . The agency shall carry out detailed structural design as per the 

layout plan and the existing conditions and got the designs checked & certify the same for the 

stability of the structure proposed from IIT/NIT prior to the construction within 15 days from 

the issue of work order. It is deemed that the cost towards design, checking & certification 

from IIT/NIT for the stability of the structure shall be considered by the agency in his bid 

rates, nothing shall be paid extra on account of this ( i.e these works are in scope of 

contractor).    

  

 

 

                        EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION  

RAIPUR (C.G.) 



 

Page 4 of 4 

 

Date-Time Detail(s) 

S 

No. 
Nagar Nigam Stage Contractor Stage 

Start 

Date   Time 

1 Bid Start Date  12.04.2023 10:30 

2  Bid Due Date 04.05.2023 17:30 

3  Pre bid Meeting  20.04.2023 11.00 

4  Physical Doc Submission End 

Dates 

08.05.2023 17:30 

5 Bid Open Date 

(Scheduled) 

 

09.05.2023 10:30 

 
 
 
 
 

                                                                                                        EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION  

RAIPUR (C.G.) 
  


